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POLLUTION MANAGEMENT PROJECTS
Gaddigoudar Shri Parvatagouda Chandanagouda

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the pilot projects selected for re-mediation under the Capacity Building for Industrial Pollution Management Project (CBIPMP), State-wise; and

(b) the financial assistance released and utilized under the CBIPMP, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Under the Capacity Building for Industrial Pollution Management Project (CBIPMP) four sites, two each in States of Andhra Pradesh (AP) and West Bengal (WB) have been selected for pilot scale remediation and rehabilitation. In AP, the bids for the remediation work of Noor Mohammad Kunta Lake, the hazardous waste site were invited and the same are under evaluation. With respect to closure and containment of Kadapa solid waste site the award of contract for the works is in process. In WB for the closure and containment of municipal solid waste dump site at Dhapa, technical evaluation after receipt of bids is under process. The draft remediation action plan) for remediation of Hooghly hazardous waste site in WB is under the process of finalization.

(b) In AP upto 30th June 2014, Rs. 1601.34 lakhs have been utilized out of total released amount of Rs. 2152.68 lakhs. Whereas, in WB total amount of Rs. 1557.65 lakhs have been utilized out of total released amount of Rs. 1576.88 lakhs.
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